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OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT
5735 47th Avenue Sacramento, CA 95824

Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent

July 14, 2020

Via E-Mail: dfisher@saccityta.com

David Fisher

President

Sacramento City Teachers Association
5300 Elvas Avenue

Sacramento, CA 95819

Re: Classification and Status of CTE Teachers

Dear Mr. Fisher,

This letter follows the request from the Sacramento City Teachers Association (“SCTA”)
for confirmation of the status of the District’s Career Technical Education and the
District’s response to same in February 2020.

As we stated in our February 2020 letter, the District reexamined its classification of
Career Technical Education (CTE)-credentialed teachers based on the current structure
of its CTE/ROP Program and how CTE education is being provided to students in the
District. We further stated that following that review, the District has determined that its
CTE teachers have the ability to attain permanent status pursuant to Education Code
section 44929.21, subsection (b), unless there is a valid basis for classifying them as
temporary employees consistent with the relevant Education Code sections governing



Career Technical Education (CTE) Teacher Status as of July 2020

Last Name

CACHO

COTTONJR

DAUENHAUER

DAVIS

DAVIS JR

GONZALEZ

GREENE

INDRELAND

MARTIN

MC PHERSON

MEANS

MILLENDEZ

MILLENDEZ

MORGAN

RASUL

SAEPHANH

SINGER

TAYLOR

WOODWARD

First Name

DANIEL

JERRY

JASON

KENNETH

SAMUEL

ROSA

ROBERT

DAVID

DARRELL

TODD

DALE

ALANNBERT

ALANNBERT

JAMES

MARIA ELENA

CHIO

SCOTT

CHRISTOPHER

ANDREW

Permanency Description
First Year Probation
Second Year Probation
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Seniority Date
2/3/2020
8/21/2019
8/31/2011
8/31/2011
8/21/2018
9/3/2015
9/2/2008
9/4/2007
8/31/2017
3/27/2017
8/16/2010
3/22/2004
3/22/2004
9/6/2005
8/31/2017
8/21/2018
3/5/2007
4/23/2018

7/1/2006
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