OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

5735 47th Avenue Sacramento, CA 95824

Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent

BOARD OF EDUCATION

July 14, 2020

5300 Elvas Avenue

Dear Mr. Fisher,

Jessie Ryan President Trustee Area 7

Via E-Mail: dfisher@saccityta.com

Christina Pritchett
Vice President
Trustee Area 3

Christina Pritchett
David Fisher
President

Sacramento City Teachers Association

Michael Minnick 2nd Vice President Trustee Area 4

Sacramento, CA 95819

Lisa Murawski Trustee Area 1 Re: <u>Classification and Status of CTE Teachers</u>

Leticia Garcia Trustee Area 2

This letter follows the request from the Sacramento City Teachers Association ("SCTA")

for confirmation of the status of the District's Career Technical Education and the

District's response to same in February 2020.

Mai Vang Trustee Area 5

Darrel Woo Trustee Area 6

Olivia Ang-Olson Student Board Member As we stated in our February 2020 letter, the District reexamined its classification of Career Technical Education (CTE)-credentialed teachers based on the current structure of its CTE/ROP Program and how CTE education is being provided to students in the District. We further stated that following that review, the District has determined that its CTE teachers have the ability to attain permanent status pursuant to Education Code section 44929.21, subsection (b), unless there is a valid basis for classifying them as temporary employees consistent with the relevant Education Code sections governing

Career Technical Education (CTE) Teacher Status as of July 2020

Last Name	First Name	Permanency Description	Seniority Date
САСНО	DANIEL	First Year Probation	2/3/2020
COTTON JR	JERRY	Second Year Probation	8/21/2019
DAUENHAUER	JASON	Permanent	8/31/2011
DAVIS	KENNETH	Permanent	8/31/2011
DAVIS JR	SAMUEL	Permanent	8/21/2018
GONZALEZ	ROSA	Permanent	9/3/2015
GREENE	ROBERT	Permanent	9/2/2008
INDRELAND	DAVID	Permanent	9/4/2007
MARTIN	DARRELL	Permanent	8/31/2017
MC PHERSON	TODD	Permanent	3/27/2017
MEANS	DALE	Permanent	8/16/2010
MILLENDEZ	ALANNBERT	Permanent	3/22/2004
MILLENDEZ	ALANNBERT	Permanent	3/22/2004
MORGAN	JAMES	Permanent	9/6/2005
RASUL	MARIA ELENA	Permanent	8/31/2017
SAEPHANH	СНЮ	Permanent	8/21/2018
SINGER	SCOTT	Permanent	3/5/2007
TAYLOR	CHRISTOPHER	Permanent	4/23/2018
WOODWARD	ANDREW	Permanent	7/1/2006